RACINE ON THE LAKE	City of Racine			cine	City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org	
	Legislation Details (With Text)					
File #:	0698	3-22 Version: A	Name:	Subject: Communication sponso requesting to enter into an Agree Wisconsin Humane Society (WH Impound Animal Shelter Service necessary documents.	ement with the IS) for Stray and	
-	•		01-1	Staff Recommendation: The Pul	olic Healt	
Type:			Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/21	/2022	In control:	Finance and Personnel Commit	ee	
On agenda:	10/4	/2022	Final action:	10/4/2022		
Title:	Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Horton, on behalf of the Public Health Department, requesting to enter into an Agreement with the Wisconsin Humane Society (WHS) for Stray and Impound Animal Shelter Services and to execute all necessary documents.					
	Recommendation of the Finance and Personnel Committee on 9-26-2022: That the Public Health Department be authorized to enter into an Agreement with the Wisconsin Humane Society (WHS).					
		Fiscal Note: The proposed cost to the City of Racine will be \$216,039.10 annually, payable in equal monthly payments of \$18,003.26.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. WHS Agreement Schedule A_City of Racine_June 2022 signed by WHS.pdf, 2. #0698-22 Resolution				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result	
10/4/2022	А	Common Council	App	proved as Presented	Pass	
9/26/2022	А	Finance and Personnel Co	mmittee Red	commended For Approval		

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Horton, on behalf of the Public Health Department, requesting to enter into an Agreement with the Wisconsin Humane Society (WHS) for Stray and Impound Animal Shelter Services and to execute all necessary documents.

Recommendation of the Finance and Personnel Committee on 9-26-2022: That the Public Health Department be authorized to enter into an Agreement with the Wisconsin Humane Society (WHS).

Fiscal Note: The proposed cost to the City of Racine will be \$216,039.10 annually, payable in equal monthly payments of \$18,003.26.